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(2) Submits to the Department a completed renewal application on the
form the Department requires;

(3) Pays the renewal fee assessed under [§ 21-308] § 2-104 of this
[subtitle] ARTICLE, unless exempted from the fee under this subtitle or any
regulation adopted under this subtitle; and

(4) Agrees to permit access to the food establishment for purposes of any
inspection permitted or required under this subtitle.

21-331.

(¢) To apply for a soft drink registration, the manufacturer of the soft drink or
a dealer for the manufacturer shall:

(1) Submit an application to the Department on the form that the
Department requires;

" (2) List on the application form the flavors of soft drink that the
applicant proposes to sell; and

" (3) Pay to the Department an inspection fee [of $50] ESTABLISHED BY
THE SECRETARY UNDER § 2-104 OF THIS ARTICLE for each flavor.

21-336.

(¢) (1) Except as authorized under subsection (d) of this section, a person
may not bottle water unless the person is licensed by the Department under § 21-305
of this subtitle.

(2) The Department may not issue a license if the Department
determines that the water is:

(i) Not from an approved source; or
(ii) In any way injurious to the public health.
(3) To apply for a license to bottle water, a bottler shall:

(i) Submit an application to the Department on the form that the
Department requires;

: (i1) List on the application form the types of bottled water that the
applicant proposes to bottle; and

(iii) Pay to the Department an annual fee established by the
[Department that shall be sufficient to cover the administrative costs associated with
the provisions of this section] SECRETARY UNDER § 2-104 OF THIS ARTICLE.

(4) While it is effective, a license to bottle water authorizes a bottler to
bottle and sell in the State the types of bottled water identified in the license.

(d) (1) Subject to the requirements of subsection (e) of this section, a person
may not sell water in this State that was bottled outside this State unless the person
bottling the water has registered the water with the Department.
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